Paper to Electronic Claim Guide:
Professional Health Care Claims
CMS-1500 Claim Form to ASC X12 837P Crosswalk
Updated: September 2022
© 2022 Kareo, Inc.  The only complete technology platform for your independent practice |   kareo.com   888.775.2736   |
2
Introduction
This guide is not all inclusive and does not explain all the rules and requirements for completing or correcting

Note Reference Code, Claim Note
Text
Attachment Report Type Code,
Attachment Transmission Code,
Identification Code Qualifier,
Identification Code
Encounter record > General tab >
Miscellaneous (CMS-1500) section:
• For Paper Claims: Add’l Claim Info
(Box 19)
• For E-Claims:
▪ E-Claim Note Type and E-Claim
Note
▪ To populate paperwork or
supporting information (PWK),
please contact Kareo Support.
20 Outside Lab? (Y/N)
Outside Lab $ Charges
2400 N/A
PS102
No mapping to 837P for Yes
(Y)/No(N).
Purchased Service Charge
Amount
Generated by Kareo. No (N) is
automatically indicated.
Note: To indicate Yes (Y) and to
populate the Outside Lab Charges,
please contact Kareo Support.
21 Diagnosis or Nature of
Illness or Injury
Relate A-L to service line
below (24E)
ICD Ind.  (e.g., 0, 9)
2300 HI01 - 2, HI02 - 2,
HI03 - 2, HI04 - 2,
HI05 - 2, HI06 - 2,
HI07 - 2, HI08 - 2,
HI09 - 2, HI10 - 2,
HI11 - 2, HI12 - 2
HI01 - 1
Diagnosis Code
Diagnosis Type Code
(e.g., ABK, BK)
Encounter record > General tab >
Procedure section > Service line(s) >
Diag 1, 2, 3, 4.
Generated by Kareo. Auto-populates:
• For Paper Claims: ICD Indicators
“0” for ICD-10 and “9” for ICD-9
codes.
• For E-Claims: Codes ABK for ICD-
10 and BK for ICD-9 codes.
© 2022 Kareo, Inc.  The only complete technology platform for your independent practice |   kareo.com   888.775.2736   |
15
CMS-1500 Claim Form (02/12) ANSI ASC X12 837P v5010
Where in Kareo
Box Field Description Loop Segment 837P Description
22 Resubmission Code,
Original Ref. No.
2300 CLM05 - 3, REF02 Claim Frequency Code, Payer
Claim Control Number
Encounter record > General tab >
Miscellaneous (CMS-1500) section >
Submit Reason and Payer Doc Ctrl #.
23 Prior Authorization
Number
Note: No mapping to
paper for the Qualifier
Code.
2300 REF01, REF02
Reference Identification Qualifier
Code, Number:
• G1 - Prior Authorization
Number
• X4 - Clinical Laboratory
Improvement Amendment
(CLIA) Number
Encounter record > General tab >
Prior Authorization.
Note: Review the Authorizations help
article to add authorization(s).
Review the CLIA Number help article
to populate the number.
24A Date(s) of Service
(shaded field)
Date(s) of Service From
MMDDYY To MMDDYY
(unshaded field)
2400
2410
2400
SV101 - 7
LIN02, LIN03
CTP04
CTP05 - 1
DTP03
Description